## RESOLUTION 20/21-03

## UNITY DAY

**WHEREAS,** the day of October 21, 2020, Unity Day, sponsored by Pacer's National Bullying Prevention Center, the Board of Education of the Conejo Valley Unified School District celebrates our commitment to providing a supportive and quality education to all students; and

**WHEREAS,** the Conejo Valley Unified School District recognizes that all students deserve to be safe in school, online, and in the community, and that bullying is not acceptable; and

**WHEREAS,** the Conejo Valley Unified School District further commits resources to ensure the success of Unity Day;

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Board of Education of the Conejo Valley Unified School District, does hereby support Unity Day and the proclamation of October 21, 2020, as Unity Day in the District, and encourages its students, parents, and staff to spread messages of kindness, acceptance, and inclusion.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,** that the Board of Education of the Conejo Valley Unified School District supports Unity Day and encourages all staff and students to unite against bullying and share the message that no one deserves to be bullied.

MARGE

Bill Gorback, Clerk, Board of Education

Mark W. McLaughlin, Ed.D., Superintendent and Secretary to the Board

September 1, 2020